liabilities, i.e. exposures in currencies different from the entities’ functional currencies (gross

position as net financial assets and financial liabilities):

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2019

 EUR CZK CNY RUB INR KZT USD Other Total

Financial assets 760 - - 1 16 - 746 39 1,562

Financial liabilities 2,435 237 - 46 - - 695 66 3,479

Effect of FX derivatives 1,451 - - 28 (642) (117) 148 (96) 772

Net FX position (224) (237) - (17) (626) (117) 199 (123) (1,145)

PPF Financial Holdings B.V.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019

32

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2018

 EUR CZK CNY RUB INR KZT USD Other Total

Financial assets 800 - 1 - - - 666 539 2,006

Financial liabilities 2,218 233 1 48 - - 691 302 3,492

Effect of FX derivatives 1,277 - - 45 - (152) (341) (521) 308

Net FX position (141) (233) - (3) - (152) (366) (284) (1,178)

The following tables present an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in

currency exchange rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2019 and 2018 and

a simplified scenario of a 5% change in CZK, USD, RUB, KZT and CNY to EUR exchange

rates:

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2019

 CZK USD RUB KZT CNY INR

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (61) (15) (22) (13) (74) (13)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 61 15 22 13 74 13

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2018

 CZK USD RUB KZT CNY INR

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (53) 18 (12) (6) (72) 19

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 53 (18) 12 6 72 (19)

C.4.4. Hedging

The Group uses derivative financial instruments to manage the potential earnings impact of

interest rate and foreign currency movements. Several types of derivative financial instruments

are used for this purpose, including interest rate swaps and currency swaps, options, forward

contracts and other derivatives. The purpose of the Group’s hedging activities is to protect the

Group from the risk that the net cash inflows will be adversely affected by changes in interest

or exchange rates, credit ratings or market prices. The Group enters into transactions to ensure